

## **GRD WORLD SCHOOL BHAUWALA**

(Affiliated to CBSE, New Delhi)

## **FEE STRUCTURE**

## **One Time Payment Charge:**

Registration Fee (Non Refundable)

Security Deposit (Refundable- Interest Free)

Joining Kit / Uniform (Non Refundable)

Total

Rs. 8000

Rs. 2000

Rs. 2000

### Annual Payment Plan(Non-Refundable) School Fees

(Tution Fee, extra-curricular fee, boarding & lodging fee)

Annual Charge (Non Refundable - Every Year ) Rs. 20000 Books/ Stationary(Non Refundable - Every Year ) Rs. 6000 Total Rs. 26000

#### The school annual fee shall be paid in two equal installment:

First term installment at the time of admission and second, by 15th september.

Class PG - UKG

Class I - V

Rs. 204000

Class VI - VIII

Rs. 216000

Class IX - X

Rs. 228000

Class XI - XII

Rs. 240000

### Imprest Money (To be replenished as and when requied) - Rs. 5000

<sup>\*</sup> Advance for Personal expenses e.g. pocket money, postage, picnic, exam fee, etc are adjusted against imprest deposit, A mininum balance of Rs. 5000 is to be maintained at any given point of time, during the year.





# **GRD WORLD SCHOOL BHAUWALA**

(Affiliated to CBSE, New Delhi)

#### \* Particulars of Bank

A/C NAME GRD ACADEMY A/C NO 6927010100500004

IFSC CODE UBIN0569275

BRANCH RAMPUR BAHUWALA DEHRADUN

BANK UNION BANK OF INDIA

#### \* Withdrawal Policy for New Students:

If the student is withdrawn after admission is granted, no refund (except security money and credit balance of imprest) will be made. (attachment -'A')

#### **FEE DISCOUNT POLICY**

\* SIBLINGS:

ANNUAL FEE 10% OF TUTION FEE

(ON ACTUAL PAID AMOUNT)

\* PARENTS PAYING FULL FEE AT ONE GO, AT THE BEGINNING OF SESSION:

ANNUAL FEE DISCOUNT 10% OF TUTION FEE

\* ACADEMIC PERFORMANCE DISCOUNT - BOARD RESULT ON THE BASIS OF CLASS X MARKS (FOR CLASS XI )

(Best of 5 Subjects )
Score in Board Exam

85-90% - 5% of Tution Fee 91-95% - 10% of Tution Fee 95-100% - 15% of Tution Fee

\* IN SPECIAL CASES, LIKE DEFENCE PERSONNEL/SINGLE PARENTS / ALUMNI RELATION / SINGLE GIRL CHILD:

**EXEMPTION FROM BOOKS AND SECURITY DEPOSIT** 

